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· IN 'IHE CEN'IFAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 1 JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR 

Date of orae-r: ~. or' 2--0D I 
OA Nc.35/1999 

Narottaro Singh s/o Shri Lal Singh agea 53 years r/o Houee Nc.360, 

Balanandji Ki Mori, Uniaron Rao ka Rasta, Jaipur 

•• Applicant 

Versus 

1. Union of India through the Secretary to the Govt. cf India, 

Depcirtwent cf Posts, Da~ Bhawen, Sansad Marg, N~w D€'1hi. 

2. The Chief Post Master General, Rajasthan Circle, Jaipur -7 

3. Senior Superintendent, Railway MaH Servfre, Jaipur-1 

•• Respondents 

Mr. P.N.Jati, counsel for the applicant 

Mr. N.C.Goyal, counsel for the respondents 

CORAM: 

Hon'ble Mr. A.K.Mishra, Judicial Mewber 

Hon'ble Mr. N.P.Nawani, Administrative Member 

Order 

Per Hon'0Je Mr. N.P.NAWANI, Administrative Mewber 

The applicant through this OA, prays that the impugned order 

dated 21.10.1997 (Ann.A4) by which his appeal against the penalty 

of dies-non imposed on him for his absence froro duty on 24.8.1996 

waf'. rejected be quashed end further that he roay be treated as en 

duty on that day and coneeauently the respondents be directed to 

pay the salary of the applicant for the day 24.8.1996 alongwHh 

interest @ 24% p.a. 

2. We have heard the leerned counee1 for the parties and have 

perused all the roater:ial on record, includfog- the rejoinaer fiJea 

by the applicant. 

3. After considering the rjval contentions, we are cf the 

0pinion that the ccntroverey we have to address · jn this OA is 

--------·------· 



: 2 : 

whether the penalty of aies-non impcsea on the applicant for his 

c-bsence on 24.8.1996 (Ann.A2) is reauired to be interfered wHh by 

us or not. The applicant has ch:illenged the said penalty 

eseentia 11 y en two grounds. First 1 y, no report about the absence of 

the applicant on auty.between 15.40 Hrs. to 18.30 Hrs. on 24.8.1996 

was made by his iIDIT1ediate· supervisor, Shri B.L.Bangaliya and th]s 

supports his contention that he was not .absent from duty on 

24.8.1996. Further, that h? had completed the work. Secondly, that 

the order of penalty (Ann.A2) is not in terms of provi::iions cf Rule 

62 of P&T M?nua~ Vol .III, as rrentioned in .ll.nn.A2 and, therefore, 

the penal ~y of di es.-non inflicted on him is illegal and impugned 

order. dated 21.10.1997 (Ann.A4) rejecting his appeal is liable tc 

be auashed. The respondents, on the other hand, have countered the 

coP.tentions cf. the applicant by stating that when the cfficer-in-

charge, the Supdt. (Stg.) had himself found the applicant having 

absented hirrself from duty ·ana oesertea his work, this by it::ielf is 

adequate to come to the conclusion that the applicant had absentea 

himseJf from duty ana the report of Supdt. (Stg.) Ann.Rl al sc 

supports this. It has aJso been contended that his ill1Il1ediate 

supervisor, Shri Bangaliya, he>d ·also abesented himeel f frcro duty 

between the same period and, therefore, the question of his making 

or not making a report about the absence of the applicant during 

this period does not arise. As regard:= the second ground, it has 

been emphatfrally asserted by the respondents that the ap{'.'licant 

had coll1Il1itted unauthorised absence ana desert ion to duty which is 

in violation of the provisions of Rule 62 of P&T Manual Vol.III and 

as such the appJicant haa rightly been marked as dies-non on 

24.8.1996. They have also mentioned that an official can be marked 

dies-non even for part of a day in case he leave the office without 

permission ana not perforrring hi.s duties. 

4,. We have carefully considered the rival pJ eadi.ngs and the 

2rgumente advanced by the learned counsel for the parties. We find 

no force in the contention of thE_:> applicant that eince 
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imme-d]ate supervisor Shri Bangaliya had not made any report about 

his absence from duty, simply because the said immediate supervisor 

Shri Bangaliya had also absented himself during the very same 

period and consequently punished with the same penalty of djes~non 

on 24.8.1996. Further, the C'fficer-in-charoe , the Superintendent - ' 

(Stg.) Jaipur RMS had himself found the applicant absent ana made a 

report, a copy of v.hich has be~n fil ea by .rE'spondents as Ann.Rl. It 

is also observed frC'rr Ann.Rl that Shri G.R.P. Meena, ASRM had also 

accompanied the said Superintendent (Stg.) when the absence of the 

appl Jcant and ot here was noticed. We, there fore, fj nd no eubetance 

in the first contention of the appJ kant that he had not absented 

hjmself from duty between 15.40 Hrs. and 18.30 Hrs. on 24.8.1996. 

As'regaros the second contention made en behalf of the appljcant, 

we find from the Rule 62 of the P&T Manual Vol .III extracted by the 

applicant himself in his OA that the Rule 62 clearly provides as 

under:-

"62. Absence of cffi d al s froIP duty without proper permi ssicn 

er when on duty in office, they have left the office wjth0ut 

proper perrnjssfon or while jn the ~ffke, they refused to 

perform the duties assigned to thl?m, is subversive of 

disdpline. In cases of such absence from work, the leave 

sanctioning authority may order that the days on whkh work 

is not perforIPed be treated .:is dies non, Le. they wHl 

neither count his service nor be construed as break in 

service. 'lhis will be without prejudice to any ether action 

that the competent authorities might take-agajnst the persons 

res:ort j ng t 0 such pra ct kes. " 

A rlain reading of Rule 62, as extracted abcve frow the OA 

itself, clearly rev>?als that the leave eanct ioning authority can 
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order that the aaye on whj ch an e-mpJ 0yee absents hjmsel f without 

proper permjssfon or when on auty leaves the office wHhout proper 

permissjon or refuses to perform the duties assjgnea to him, treat 

such day(s) ae aiee-non. As the rule itself mentions, such act is 

subversive of aiscipline. In the circumstances, we fina that the 

appl kant has not been ab] e to eubst.ant iate that the penalty of one 

day's dies-non imposea. on him viae Ann • .A2 was in. any way Hlegal 

ana consequentJy we do not find any justification for interfering 

with the impugned order dated 21.10.1997 (.Ann.A4). 

5. In the result, the OA fr. found to be aevoia of merHs ana 

accordingly it 

c~ 
is aiernissed wHh no order as to coste. 

~~11,...-.I· 
(N.P.NAWANI) (A.K.MISHRA) 

Adm. MeJT1ber Judl.Member 
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